



2026:BHC-AS:17633

Board Sr.No.:-917

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 28 OF 2026

Pran Dnyaneshwar YewaleAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2026
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 28 OF 2026

Rajesh Vitthalrao BhosalePETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr.Onkar Chaudhari i/b. Shailesh Kharat for Applicant.
Mr.Hrishikesh Ghorpade i/b. Siddharth Sutaria for Intervenor
Mr.S.M.Mangaonkar - APP for State.
API Sitalkumar , Wadgaon Maval Police Station.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 28/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)